503350506 06/15/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3397127

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
IGOR VOLKOV						
DANIEL MEN				06/04/2015		
OSHRI AMZALEG				06/04/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	KLA-T	KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION				
Street Address:	ONE T	ONE TECHNOLOGY DRIVE				
City:	MILPI	MILPITAS				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95035	95035				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:1473		14739621	9621			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA					
Fax Number:		(716)626-0366	626-0366			
using a fax number,		o the e-mail address first; if th I; if that is unsuccessful, it w				
Phone:		716 626 1564				
•			ItEFS@idealawyers.com TENCOR CORPORATION AND SIMPSON & SIM			
•		5555 MAIN STREET				
Address Line 4:		WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK	14221			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KLAP184US;P4650	KLAP184US;P4650			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	RACHEL KWIATKOWSł	RACHEL KWIATKOWSKI			
SIGNATURE:		/Rachel Kwiatkowski/	/Rachel Kwiatkowski/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/15/2015	06/15/2015			
Total Attachments: 2		·				
source=KLAP184US_A source=KLAP184US_A	-					

Assignee Information

Name	KLA-Tencor Corporation	20000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Address (line 1)	One Technology Drive					
Address (line 2)						
City	Milpitas	State	California			
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	95035			
Title of Invention:						
END EFFECTORS AND RETICLE HANDLING AT A HIGH THROUGHPUT						

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

- X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application Serial No.

Date of Execution: _____ Date of Filing: _____

X United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/126,448

United States Patent No(s).

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Other (specify)

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Igar Volkov	Derech Tsarfat 56, Haifa, IL
Daniel Men	HaTichon St. 56, Haifa 3229224, II.
Oshri Amzaleg	Tidhar 18/4. Migdal HaEmek, IL

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notariz:	ation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
lgar Valkay	04- June - 2015 👫
Daniel Men	410612018
Oshri Amzaleg	4/06/2015 las

PATENT REEL: 035838 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 06/15/2015